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1 岩手町 303-00 1,850 3,976 2.2 2.2 3.4 3.4 1,496 3,912 354 64

2 湯田町 363-00 355 617 0.4 2.6 0.5 3.9 303 607 52 10

3 花泉町 401-00 2,266 3,424 2.6 5.2 2.9 6.8 1,977 3,367 289 57

4 種市町 502-00 746 554 0.9 6.1 0.5 7.3 523 519 223 35

5 山田町 482-00 591 328 0.7 6.8 0.3 7.6 361 287 230 41

6 遠野市 208-00 2,870 3,946 3.3 10.1 3.4 10.9 2,396 3,856 474 90

7 野田村 503-00 388 238 0.5 10.6 0.2 11.1 228 211 160 26

8 胆沢町 383-00 2,680 5,095 3.1 13.7 4.3 15.5 2,468 5,054 212 41

9 山形村 504-00 438 612 0.5 14.2 0.5 16.0 312 590 126 22

10 衣川村 384-00 834 1,282 1.0 15.2 1.1 17.1 752 1,266 82 15

11 千厩町 423-00 1,508 1,413 1.8 16.9 1.2 18.3 1,196 1,354 312 60

12 九戸村 506-00 888 1,107 1.0 18.0 0.9 19.3 695 1,071 193 36

13 玉山村 307-00 1,409 3,085 1.6 19.6 2.6 21.9 1,222 3,048 187 38

14 水沢市 204-00 2,745 2,784 3.2 22.8 2.4 24.3 2,212 2,684 533 100

15 西根町 304-00 2,197 4,109 2.6 25.3 3.5 27.8 1,939 4,061 258 48

16 住田町 441-00 908 484 1.1 26.4 0.4 28.2 562 421 346 63

17 大迫町 341-00 896 773 1.0 27.4 0.7 28.8 728 741 168 32

18 大野村 505-00 648 1,397 0.8 28.2 1.2 30.0 546 1,378 102 19

19 金ケ崎町 381-00 1,759 3,860 2.0 30.3 3.3 33.3 1,528 3,818 231 43

20 川崎村 426-00 594 419 0.7 30.9 0.4 33.7 374 377 220 42

21 普代村 485-00 180 105 0.2 31.2 0.1 33.8 62 89 118 16

22 沢内村 365-00 678 1,410 0.8 31.9 1.2 35.0 606 1,396 72 14

23 陸前高田市 210-00 1,837 801 2.1 34.1 0.7 35.6 930 638 907 163

24 東和町 361-00 1,689 2,306 2.0 36.0 2.0 37.6 1,415 2,254 274 52

25 新里村 486-00 315 153 0.4 36.4 0.1 37.7 200 134 115 19

26 釜石市 211-00 519 209 0.6 37.0 0.2 37.9 280 167 239 42

27 田老町 481-00 241 141 0.3 37.3 0.1 38.0 152 127 89 14

28 江刺市 212-00 4,554 5,798 5.3 42.6 4.9 43.0 3,855 5,667 699 131

29 室根村 425-00 998 907 1.2 43.8 0.8 43.7 783 864 215 43

30 葛巻町 302-00 940 2,495 1.1 44.9 2.1 45.9 670 2,450 270 45

31 田野畑村 484-00 381 476 0.4 45.3 0.4 46.3 153 440 228 36

32 北上市 206-00 5,213 7,798 6.1 51.4 6.6 52.9 4,209 7,606 1,004 192

33 大槌町 461-00 329 216 0.4 51.8 0.2 53.1 221 198 108 19

34 二戸市 213-00 1,735 1,677 2.0 53.8 1.4 54.5 1,208 1,580 527 97

35 大東町 421-00 2,701 2,350 3.1 56.9 2.0 56.5 1,993 2,213 708 138

36 盛岡市 201-00 3,667 3,893 4.3 61.2 3.3 59.9 2,786 3,731 881 161

37 宮古市 202-00 826 443 1.0 62.2 0.4 60.2 479 387 347 56

38 大船渡市 203-00 1,335 417 1.6 63.7 0.4 60.6 454 279 881 138

39 一関市 209-00 3,299 4,161 3.8 67.6 3.5 64.1 2,664 4,043 635 118

40 平泉町 402-00 1,117 1,153 1.3 68.9 1.0 65.1 900 1,113 217 40

41 軽米町 501-00 1,396 1,742 1.6 70.5 1.5 66.6 1,109 1,692 287 50

42 東山町 424-00 898 595 1.0 71.5 0.5 67.1 567 528 331 67

43 松尾村 306-00 821 1,939 1.0 72.5 1.7 68.8 722 1,921 99 18

44 石鳥谷町 342-00 1,599 3,124 1.9 74.3 2.7 71.4 1,417 3,090 182 34

45 宮守村 462-00 808 850 0.9 75.3 0.7 72.1 598 810 210 40

46 矢巾町 322-00 1,589 2,453 1.9 77.1 2.1 74.2 1,381 2,413 208 39

47 雫石町 301-00 1,787 4,753 2.1 79.2 4.1 78.3 1,605 4,720 182 33

48 滝沢村 305-00 1,071 2,775 1.2 80.5 2.4 80.6 942 2,751 129 23

49 岩泉町 483-00 1,304 1,163 1.5 82.0 1.0 81.6 730 1,061 574 101

50 紫波町 321-00 2,917 4,801 3.4 85.4 4.1 85.7 2,624 4,750 293 52

51 久慈市 207-00 1,405 916 1.6 87.0 0.8 86.5 698 798 707 118

52 安代町 308-00 779 811 0.9 87.9 0.7 87.2 616 783 163 27

53 花巻市 205-00 3,661 7,032 4.3 92.2 6.0 93.2 3,124 6,933 537 98

54 川井村 487-00 498 427 0.6 92.8 0.4 93.6 357 402 141 25

55 前沢町 382-00 1,994 2,325 2.3 95.1 2.0 95.5 1,615 2,254 379 71

56 浄法寺町 521-00 912 1,402 1.1 96.1 1.2 96.7 800 1,381 112 21

57 一戸町 524-00 1,653 2,516 1.9 98.1 2.1 98.9 1,191 2,434 462 82

58 藤沢町 422-00 1,655 1,317 1.9 100.0 1.1 100.0 1,260 1,241 395 75

85,871 117,353 100.0 100.0


